

J. Misc Case No. 50 of 2021
CNR No.WBEM01-002071-2021
Present : Shri G.C. Karmakar
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.11 dated 01.09.2022

This day is fixed for SR and AD in respect of O.P.

Today petitioner has filed one petition for service of summons afresh on O.P within the jurisdiction of the judgeship of Paschim Medinipur through Special Messenger.

It is the submission of Ld. Advocate of the petitioner that Special Messenger can be appointed in view of the provision of Order V Rule 21 C.P.C read with Rules 580, 585 and 587 of the Civil Rules and Order.

Order V Rule 21 C.P.C state that -

A summons may be sent by the Court by which it is issued whether within or without the State, either by one of its officers.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner made submission that the petitioner is ready to bear the costs for engaging Special Officer to serve notice on the O.P.

Perused the Rules relating to Process Fees as enshrined in Rules 580, 585 and 587 of the Civil Rules and Order.

In view of the above facts and circumstances, Special Officer is appointed to cause service of notice on the O.P at the given address.

Petitioner is directed to deposit costs amounting to Rs.750/-.

Fix 15.12.2022 for deposit of costs and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur