

J. Misc Case No. 50 of 2021

Present: **Sri Suvadip Chowdhury**
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track, 1st Court, Tamluk.
In-charge.

Order No. 13 Date: 15.12.2022

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R in respect of
Sole Opposite Party.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party appears this day by filing duly
executed vokatnama.

Opposite party also files a petition praying for time for
filing written objection on the ground as stated in the petition.

Considered. Prayer for time is

Regular P.O is on leave this day.

Fix **06.02.2023** for filing Written Objection by the
Opposite Party.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
In-Charge

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.