

J. Misc Case No. 50 of 2021
Present: **Ms. Sujasha Mukherji**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 14 Date: 06.02.2023

Today is fixed for filing Written Objection by the
Sole Opposite Party.

Petitioner files hazira.

Sole Opposite party also files hazira.

At this stage, sole Opposite party also files a petition praying for
time for filing Written Objection on the ground as stated in the petition.

Considered. Prayer for adjournment is

Fix **28.03.2023** for filing Written Objection by the
Opposite Party.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.