

**J. Misc Case No. 50 of 2021**

Present: **Ms. Sujasha Mukherji**  
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

**Order No. 17 Date: 02.05.2023**

Today is fixed for filing Written Objection by the sole Opposite party as special chance, i.d necessary Order will be passed.

Petitioner files hazira.

Sole Opposite party also files hazira.

At this stage, sole Opposite party files Written Objection supported by an affidavit against petition under Order 9 rule 13 of C.P.C..

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **15.07.2023** for hearing petition under Section 5 of the Limitation Act dt. 26.07.2021.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.