

J.Misc. 50 of 2021

Mat 359/2011

Order No. 23, dated 02.04.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of Limitation petition dated 26.07.2021.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner also files some document by firisti. Let those be kept with the record.

O.P is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the OP prays for adjournment of the case on the ground stated therein. Adjournment petition is considered and rejected.

Petitioner Smt. Sampa Adhikari earlier filed her examination-in-chief. Today she is examined as P.W.1 and cross-examination of P.W.1 is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the O.P.

Fix 10.06.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W.1 and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
J.O. Code No.WB00660