

**J.Misc. 50 of 2021**  
**CNR No. WBEM 01 002071 2021**

Present: Sri Priyabrata Datta  
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 31, dated 05.05.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of O.P.Ws.

Both parties file hazira.

Witness namely, Bilwamangal Adhikary is present by filing affidavit-in-chief. He has been examined in full as O.P.W.1, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. has filed one adjournment petition to adduce further evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **25.06.2025** for further evidence of O.P.Ws.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.  
J.O. Code No.WB00660