

J.Misc. 50 of 2021

Order No. 33, dated 28.08.2025.

Today is fixed for payment of cost and further order.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P. files an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the O.P.

Perused the adjournment petition. There is no cogent ground.

Hence, the adjournment petition filed by the O.P. is rejected.

O.P.W. is hereby closed.

Fix **14.11.2025** for hearing of argument.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
J.O. Code No.WB00660