

**J.Misc. 50 of 2021**

Present : Sri Priyabrata Datta,  
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 34, dated 14.11.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing argument and payment of cost.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P has filed one adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

The adjournment petition is considered and allowed with cost of Rs. 500/- to be payable by the O.P to the petitioner.

Fix **05.01.2026** for hearing of argument and payment of cost.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.  
J.O. Code No.WB00660